
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES-DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AGENCY

     TRAUMA HOSPITAL DIRECTORY

Ginger Gruzinski, RN

Senior EMS Program Head
(323) 890-7542

ggruzinski@dhs.co.la.ca.us

CODES TRAUMA FACILITY COORDINATOR DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATION STAFF

CHH CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL LOS ANGELES Pam Griffith, RN Hossein Mahour, MD Walter W. Noce Jr., Pres/CEO Rosa Hernandez
Level I 4650 W. SUNSET BLVD., MAIL STOP 100 (TNC) (323) 669-4526 (323) 669-2438 (323) 669-2301 Trauma Registrar

PCCC LOS ANGELES, CA 90027-6062 (323) 660-0602 Fax (323) 666-3466 Fax (323) 664-6917 Fax (323) 669-4526
Supv Dist 3* (213) 209-1626 Pgr (213) 209-1257 Pgr wnoce@chla.usc.edu

Thomas Guide** Nancy Blake, Dir Crit Care Svcs
594-A4 CATCHMENT:                                  OPEN (323) 669-2164

ANTELOPE VALLEY PROGRAM:   PRIMARY FOR PEDS (323) 953-7987 Fax
EAST COUNTY PROGRAM:            PRIMARY FOR PEDS pgriffith@chla.usc.edu gmahour@chla.usc.edu nancyb@chla.usc.edu

CSM CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER Heidi Hotz, RN Dan Margulies, MD Thomas M. Priselac, Pres/CEO Tim Wood
Level I 8700 BEVERLY BLVD. (ATTN: EMERG DEPT.) (310) 423-8732 (310) 423-5874 (310) 423-5711 Trauma Registrar

PCCC LOS ANGELES, CA 90048-1865 (310) 423-0424 Fax (310) 423-0139 Fax (310) 423-0120 Fax (310) 423-2195
Supv Dist 3 CATCHMENT:     ADULTS-SECURE | PEDS-OPEN (310) 960-6341 Pgr Bing Narciso
Thomas Guide ANTELOPE VALLEY PROGRAM:   NO Mail via Suite 8215
632-J1 EAST COUNTY PROGRAM:            YES heidi.hotz@cshs.org daniel.margulies@cshs.org tmp@cshs.org (310) 423-8716

HCH PROVIDENCE HOLY CROSS MEDICAL CENTER Judy Sterling, RN Denise Dru, MD Georgianne Jessen, COO Dianne Irace
Level II 15031 RINALDI ST. (818) 898-4312 (818) 837-5775 (818) 898-4561 Trauma Secretary

MISSION HILLS, CA 91345-1207 (818) 898-4347 Fax (818) 837-5774 Fax (818) 898-4569 Fax (818) 898-4695 
Supv Dist 3 CATCHMENT:       ADULTS-OPEN | PEDS-OPEN (818) 868-0925 Pgr (818) 890-8552 Pgr Sue Becker
Thomas Guide ANTELOPE VALLEY PROGRAM:  PRIMARY FOR ADULT (818) 365-8051 x1054 VM Trauma Analyst

501-H1 EAST COUNTY PROGRAM:           NO JSterling@phsca.org ddru@phsca.org No E-Mail Address (818) 898-4541

HGH HARBOR/UCLA MEDICAL CENTER Debra Gilmore, RN Frederick Bongard, MD Tecla Mickoseff, Admin Suzanne Toolan, RN
Level I 1000 W. CARSON ST., RM B252 / BOX 15  (TNC) (310) 222-8227 (310) 222-2768 (310) 222-2101 Assistant TNC

PCCC TORRANCE, CA 90502-2004 (310) 222-8203 Fax (310) 320-2129 Fax (310) 328-9624 Fax (310) 222-8057
Supv Dist 2 CATCHMENT:         ADULTS-OPEN | PEDS-OPEN (310) 501-6787 Pgr (310) 637-8654 #625424 Pgr Guynell Bozarth
Thomas Guide ANTELOPE VALLEY PROGRAM:   NO Mail via box 423 Data Entry Operator

764-A6 EAST COUNTY PROGRAM:            YES dgilmore@dhs.co.la.ca.us fbongard@ucla.edu teclam@ucla.edu (310) 222-1912

HMH HUNTINGTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL Nancy Rogers, RN Donald Gaspard, MD Bonnie Ciribassi, Admin Dir Desiree Joshua
Level II 100 W. CALIFORNIA BLVD. (626) 397-5900 (626) 397-5956 (626) 397-3664 Medical Abstractor

PCCC PASADENA, CA 91105-3097 (626) 397-2909 Fax (626) 397-2909 Fax (626) 397-5351 Fax (626) 397-3066
Supv Dist 5 CATCHMENT:     ADULTS-SECURE | PEDS-SECURE (626) 402-1199 Pgr (626) 932-9343 Pgr
Thomas Guide ANTELOPE VALLEY PROGRAM:  PEDS EAST OF 90TH ST

565-H6 EAST COUNTY PROGRAM:            NO nancy.rogers@schs.com No E-Mail Address bonnie.ciribassi@schs.com

HMN HENRY MAYO NEWHALL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL Vivian Rebel, RN Gill Cryer, MD James T. Yoshioka, Pres/CEO Morgan Kenal
Level II 23845 McBEAN PKWY. (661) 253-8118 (661) 253-8090 (661) 253-8011 Trauma/Prehospital

VALENCIA, CA 91355-2083 (661) 253-8119 Fax (310) 206-2472 Fax (661) 253-8142 Fax Care Data Coordinator

Supv Dist 5 CATCHMENT:     ADULTS-SECURE | PEDS-SECURE (661) 286-3698 Pgr (310) 825-6301 #12585 Pgr (661) 253-8180
Thomas Guide                             (AIR ONLY NORTH TO SANTIAGO RD)

4550-E7 ANTELOPE VALLEY PROGRAM:   NO

EAST COUNTY PROGRAM:            NO rebel-zinn@prodigy.net hcryer@surgery.medsch.ucla.edu www.henrymayo.com

FAX (323)890-8536

Christy Preston, RN Paula Rashi, RN

Trauma System Coordinator Quality Improvement Coordinator
(323) 890-7600    (323) 971-2291 #605116 Pgr (323) 890-7581

cpreston@dhs.co.la.ca.us prashi@dhs.co.la.ca.us



CODES TRAUMA FACILITY COORDINATOR DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATION STAFF

LBM LONG BEACH MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER Liz Raganold, RN Brian Acker, MD Byron Schweigert, CEO Patty Conn
Level II 2801 ATLANTIC AVE. (562) 933-1315 (562) 595-4444 (562) 933-1111 Data Coordinator

PCCC LONG BEACH, CA 90806-1737 (562) 933-1325 Fax (562) 492-1157 Fax (562) 933-1107 Fax (562) 933-1317
Supv Dist 4 CATCHMENT:     ADULTS-SECURE | PEDS-OPEN (562) 933-7243 #17332 Pgr
Thomas Guide ANTELOPE VALLEY PROGRAM:   NO

795-E2 EAST COUNTY PROGRAM:            YES lraganold@memorialcare.org No E-Mail Address bschweigert@memorialcare.org

MLK MARTIN LUTHER KING/DREW MEDICAL CENTER Ora Wilson, RN Jean-Claude Henry, MD Randall Foster, CEO Cynthia Jennings, RN

Level I 12021 WILMINGTON AVE, RM T1-109 (TNC) (310) 668-3562 or (310) 668-4704 (310) 668-5201 (Sec. is Elaine) Trauma Staff Nurse

PCCC LOS ANGELES, CA 90059-3019 (310) 668-5166 (310) 884-3269 Fax (310) 638-8193 Fax (310) 668-3562
Supv Dist 2 (310) 884-3269 Fax (323) 651-9692 Pgr  Both Via LA County Groupwise

Thomas Guide CATCHMENT:         ADULTS-OPEN | PEDS-OPEN (310) 501-3589 #627376 PgrMail Room T1-108 Deborah Hooper, Trauma Adm
704-G7 ANTELOPE VALLEY PROGRAM:   NO (310) 668-3156 (Sec. Is Virginia)

EAST COUNTY PROGRAM:            YES owilson@dhs.co.la.ca.us Via LA County Groupwise (310) 884-3269 Fax

NRH NORTHRIDGE HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER Melanie Crowley, RN Shawki Saad, MD Roger Seaver, Pres/CEO Karen Overton
Level II 18300 ROSCOE BLVD. (818) 885-8500 x2758 (818) 998-8591 (818) 885-5321 Data Entry Clerk

NORTHRIDGE, CA 91325-4105 (818) 775-0211 Fax (818) 998-1196 Fax (818) 885-5439 Fax (818) 885-5445
Supv Dist 3 CATCHMENT:         ADULTS-OPEN | PEDS-OPEN (818) 700-5665 #9468 Pgr (818) 328-5681 Pgr  
Thomas Guide ANTELOPE VALLEY PROGRAM:   ALTERNATE

530-J2 EAST COUNTY PROGRAM:            NO mcrowley2@chw.edu No E-Mail Address rseaver@chw.edu

SFM SAINT FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER Gloria Carter, RN Edward Sims, MD Peter Aprato, Pres Dee Dee Pule
Level II 3630 E. IMPERIAL HWY. (310) 603-1813 (310) 631-9073 (310) 603-6035 TNC Assistant

LYNWOOD, CA 90262-2678 (310) 603-1879 Fax (310) 631-6354 Fax (310) 604-0864 Fax (310) 603-1813
Supv Dist 2 CATCHMENT:     ADULTS-SECURE | PEDS-SECURE (310) 243-7643 Pgr Mail to: 3625 E  Martin Luther King Bl Matt Yamami, RN
Thomas Guide ANTELOPE VALLEY PROGRAM:   NO             Ste 9, Lynwood, CA 90262 QI Specialist Reviewer

705-B6 EAST COUNTY PROGRAM:            YES GCarter3@CHW.edu No E-Mail Address (310) 603-1813

SMM SAINT MARY MEDICAL CENTER Terry Miller, RN Stanley Goldberg, MD Tom Hennessy, Pres Diana Jones
Level II 1050 LINDEN AVE. (562) 491-9000 x2113 (562) 435-5511 (562) 491-9802 Data Associate

PCCC LONG BEACH, CA 90813-3393 (562) 491-9235 Fax (562) 435-7503 Fax (562) 436-6378 Fax (562) 491-9000 x5141
Supv Dist 4 CATCHMENT:     ADULTS-SECURE | PEDS-SECURE (562) 491-9000 #2498 Pgr Mail to:   1045 Atlantic Ave Ste 1002 d2jones2@chw.edu
Thomas Guide ANTELOPE VALLEY PROGRAM:   NO               Long Beach, CA 90813

795-E6 EAST COUNTY PROGRAM:            NO t2miller2@chw.edu No E-Mail Address thennessy@chw.edu

UCL UCLA MEDICAL CENTER Marilyn Cohen, RN Gill Cryer, MD Michael Karpf Robert Carr, LVN
Level I 10833 LeCONTE AVE., RM 14-176 CHS (310) 825-5215 (310) 825-5981 Vice Provost Hospital Systems Trauma Registrar

PCCC LOS ANGELES, CA 90095-3075 (310) 206-9585 Fax (310) 206-2472 Fax (310) 825-5041 (310) 825-0238
Supv Dist 3 CATCHMENT:     ADULTS-SECURE | PEDS-OPEN (310) 206-8477 #94119 Pgr (310) 825-6301 #12585 Pgr (310) 825-8918 Fax
Thomas Guide ANTELOPE VALLEY PROGRAM:   YES Mail via Room 72-178 CHS (310) 825-6301 #97898 Pgr

632-B2 EAST COUNTY PROGRAM:            NO nsmco@mednet.ucla.edu hcryer@surgery.medsch.ucla.edu mkarpf@mednet.ucla.edu

USC LAC+USC MEDICAL CENTER Kathleen Alo, RN Demetrios Demetriades, MD Roberto Rodriguez, Exec Dir Doreen Carrillo
Level I 1200 N. STATE ST., GH-10320 (TNC) (323) 226-7880 (323) 226-7761 LAC+USC Med Ctr & N/E Cluster Senior Typist Clerk

PCCC LOS ANGELES, CA 90033-1083 (323) 226-4539 Fax (323) 226-6238 Fax (323) 226-2800 (626) 965-7428
Supv Dist 1 (323) 919-6653 Pgr (323) 919-8429 Pgr (323) 226-6518 Fax
Thomas Guide Mail via Room GH 1203  Both Via LA County Groupwise Jim Murray, MD

635-B3 CATCHMENT:         ADULTS-OPEN | PEDS-OPEN Barbara Oliver, Assoc Hosp Adm (323) 226-5996
ANTELOPE VALLEY PROGRAM:   NO (323) 226-7845
EAST COUNTY PROGRAM:            YES kalo@hsc.usc.edu demetria@hsc.usc.edu (323) 226-6843 Fax jamurray@hsc.usc.edu

*   Denotes Supervisorial Districts: Gloria Molina, Supervisor, First District  Don Knabe, Supervisor, Fourth District
* *   Thomas Guide 1999 Los Angeles/Orange County Edition Yvonne Brathwaite Burke, Supervisor, Second District Michael D. Antonovich, Supervisor, Fifth District

Zev Yaroslavsky, Supervisor, Third District


